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Question No. 43

Senator Nettle asked the following question at the hearing on 23 May 2007:

David Hicks:

a) Is Mr Hicks shackled while he is exercising (at Yatala prison)?

b) Is Mr Hicks shackled during visits?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) The South Australian Department of Correctional Services has advised that Mr Hicks was not shackled while he was exercising.

b) The South Australian Department of Correctional Services has advised that Mr Hicks was not shackled during visits.
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